2009 Alanya
ITU Triathlon Premium European Cup
Age Group Men Overall Results

Rank Bib
311
229
166
210
282
204
302
202

0 ~NOoO OB WN -~

9 179
10 177
11 216
12 300
13 187
14 287
15 284
16 246
17 174
18 190
19 263
20 198
21 279
22 239
23 188
24 225
25 273
26 172
27 301
28 200
29 294
30 240
31 223
32 170
33 175
34 162
35 289
36 206
37 226
38 173
39 195
40 296
41 258
42 295
43 213
44 194
45 186
46 169
47 293
48 305
49 248
50 180

Name

VIACHESLAV PIMENOV
IVAN LAPSHIN
ANDREY YASTREGOV
ROMAN KRIVOSHEEV
EVGENY KIRILLIOV
RUDOLF COGAN
OZHAN KIRMIZI
OLEXANDR BILOUS
NIKOLAY FEDEROV
MIKHAIL VASILYEV
SERGEY KRASOVSKIY

MEHMET UGUR SANCAKTE

AHMET OGUZ OMUR
SERGEY SOKOLOV
DMITRIY DORDULYA
RON EVANS
ALEXANDER WOLFSON
ILYA SLEPOV

FIRAT DIZMAN

AYTU AKAR

IGOR AVDEEV

INSEL USTUNER

BONI SALIS

SERGEY TSAREV
KASTIS GERULAITIS
RAN KERTIS

ONUR CALP

GIRAY BAYER

AKIF SALI

HUSEYIN ARHAN
ANDREY CHERDYNTSEV
ALEXANDER KUROV
ANDREY ADELFINSKIY
MERTCAN YILMAZ
KONSTANTIN ZHUL
BRAD WILLIAMS
MIKHAIL FEOKTISTOV
GOLAN TURGEMAN
ERDEM AGBAS

BEHZAT ANIL DIKMENCI
HAMDI ANIL ABAY
BERTAN TOPALOGLU
SERGEY GOLUBEV
MEHMET AKIF ERKIRTAY
EMRE ERSOY

IGOR KONDRATIEV
CIHANGIR DULGEROGLU

CAGLAR IBRAHIM CAGLAR

ABDULSELAM CALKAN
ALEXEY PHILIPPOV

Nat
RUS
RUS
UKR
RUS
RUS
CZE
TUR
UKR
RUS
RUS
CZE
TUR
TUR
RUS
RUS
GBR
ISR
RUS
TUR
TUR
RUS
KKTC
TUR
RUS
LTU
ISR
TUR
TUR
TUR
KKTC
RUS
RUS
RUS
TUR
RUS
USA
RUS
ISR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
RUS
TUR
TUR
RUS
TUR
TUR
TUR
RUS

Swim

20:08( 1)
20:13( 2)
24:37( 9)
25:44( 18)
26:02( 22)
25:20( 14)
24:18( 5)
23:45( 4)
26:06( 23)
30:10( 54)
24:26( 6)
24:51( 13)
24:38( 10)
21:07( 3)
25:38( 17)
24:36( 8)
30:31( 56)
31:44( 71)
28:20( 36)
27:08( 25)
29:38( 50)
25:46( 20)
27:12( 26)
30:34( 61)
31:54( 72)
30:33( 57)
24:28( 7)
24:40( 12)
28:56( 45)
27:27( 28)
28:26( 37)
25:45( 19)
27:46( 33)
25:55( 21)
29:17( 47)
31:31( 69)
29:39( 51)
30:40( 64)
30:34( 59)
28:02( 34)
30:33( 58)
27:38( 30)
29:22( 48)
29:30( 49)
31:08( 66)
24:39( 11)
31:27( 68)
28:43( 41)
28:19( 35)
28:56( 45)

T1
00:36
00:35
00:38
00:35
00:43
00:31
00:40
00:58
00:46
00:48
00:42
00:37
00:42
00:35
00:39
00:46
00:39
n.a.
00:34
00:37
00:40
n.a.
00:38
00:44
00:37
00:48
00:49
00:50
00:34
00:36
00:45
00:52
00:46
00:32
00:56
01:21
00:57
01:08
00:59
00:46
00:51
01:08
00:44
00:49
01:00
00:48
00:46
00:41
00:49
01:15

Bike

1:01:03( 9)
1:01:00( 7)
1:00:39( 6)
1:01:12( 11)
1:02:00( 19)
1:01:39( 16)
1:02:34( 31)
1:01:32( 14)
1:03:59( 48)
1:03:38( 46)
1:02:36( 33)
1:02:11( 22)
1:02:13( 23)
1:04:15( 52)
1:02:35( 32)
1:02:14( 24)
1:00:38( 5)
1:04:00( 49)
1:02:53( 35)
1:03:06( 41)
1:01:35( 15)
1:03:03( 37)
1:03:04( 38)
1:00:37( 4)
1:01:56( 18)
1:00:27( 3)
1:02:18( 25)
1:02:21( 27)
1:02:20( 26)
1:03:50( 47)
1:03:17( 43)
1:04:17( 53)
1:03:19( 44)
1:01:02( 8)
1:01:42( 17)
1:01:07( 10)
1:01:20( 12)
1:02:45( 34)
1:02:58( 36)
1:03:06( 39)
1:03:06( 40)
1:05:45( 64)
1:04:29( 54)
1:01:31( 13)
1:02:29( 28)
1:02:10( 20)
1:07:26( 78)
1:02:29( 29)
1:03:27( 45)
1:08:27( 83)

T2
00:38
00:40
00:37
00:45
00:41
00:39
00:43
01:04
00:36
01:11
00:42
00:43
00:41
00:36
00:56
00:45
00:37
n.a.
00:30
00:41
00:39
n.a.
00:42
00:38
00:39
00:40
00:54
00:50
00:34
00:43
00:51
00:45
00:35
00:39
00:49
01:02
00:53
00:58
01:07
00:38
00:44
00:49
00:46
00:45
01:10
00:46
00:45
00:49
01:00
01:21

Run Total

0:39:10( 7) 2:01:33
0:39:18( 8) 2:01:43
0:37:19( 5) 2:03:49
0:35:53( 3) 2:04:07
0:37:05( 4) 2:06:29
0:39:47( 10) 2:07:53
0:40:26( 14) 2:08:40
0:41:44( 18) 2:09:01
0:37:50( 6) 2:09:15
0:33:39( 2) 2:09:24
0:41:09( 16) 2:09:33
0:41:54( 20) 2:10:13
0:42:52( 26) 2:11:04
0:44:42( 35) 2:11:13
0:41:45( 19) 2:11:31
0:43:36( 27) 2:11:55
0:39:38( 9) 2:12:00
0:40:21( 13) 2:12:05
0:40:03( 12) 2:12:18
0:41:21( 17) 2:12:51
0:40:30( 15) 2:13:00
0:48:17( 57) 2:13:02
0:42:49( 24) 2:14:23
0:42:09( 21) 2:14:41
0:40:00( 11) 2:15:04
0:42:41( 23) 2:15:07
0:47:15( 51) 2:15:42
0:47:05( 50) 2:15:44
0:44:01( 30) 2:16:23
0:44:03( 31) 2:16:38
0:43:55( 28) 2:17:12
0:45:39( 40) 2:17:16
0:44:54( 37) 2:17:18
0:50:39( 71) 2:18:46
0:46:09( 45) 2:18:51
0:44:17( 32) 2:19:17
0:46:35( 46) 2:19:22
0:44:40( 33) 2:20:10
0:44:42( 34) 2:20:19
0:48:00( 54) 2:20:29
0:45:21( 39) 2:20:32
0:45:15( 38) 2:20:33
0:45:53( 44) 2:21:12
0:49:07( 59) 2:21:40
0:46:52( 49) 2:22:37
0:54:37( 92) 2:22:58
0:42:51( 25) 2:23:14
0:51:02( 74) 2:23:41
0:51:12( 76) 2:24:45
0:44:52( 36) 2:24:49
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2009 Alanya
ITU Triathlon Premium European Cup
Age Group Men Overall Results

Rank
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Bib
245
212
168
278
250
235
299
252
219
309
164
234
230
310
270
280
277
254
215
209
249
312
233
218
192
176
308
243
165
281
182
196
161
307
199
193
197
259
167
183
269
264
242
253
189
260
292
171
201
238

Name

ANDREY PESLIAKOV
ANTOLIY SHAKHMATOV
ALEXEY ZHARKOV
VLADIMIR MUSIENKO
ALEXANDER SIMONOV
MURAT MEHRUBEOGLU
BERK TOPBAS
KUTLUHAN OZKUNT
VLADIMIR PETROV
SERGEY ERGENEEV
VIACHESLAV BELOSTOTSF
CEMAL SEVKET

PETER CASHION

YURY GALYAEV

CAN GUNAY

ANDREY SHARYGIN
ALEXANDER KHARITONOV
AHMET KAYA

ANTIPAV ALEXANDER
EVGENIY SKOBEEV
DUDA MAREK
VOLODYMYR PRYKHODKC
0zGUR EROGLU
BURAK ILTER

DMITRIY ISTOMIN
SERGEY PORVATOV
IGOR ZVONTSOV
SERMET BURAN
ROSTISLAV BZHEVSKIY
SERGEY SENCHENKO
ALPER TOLGA KOKSOY
PAVEL SHCHERBAOV
JANPOL JAN

MUSTAFA CAN KELTEN
NIYAZI UGUR

KEREM OMER ERKEN
TUNC GUR

ISMAIL KIRICI

LEVENT TOPCU

SIDDIK SELAMI ERAKSOY
BARIS SANCAK
NAHZEN DENIZ YASAR
AHMET CELIK

CELAL SIPER OzZDOL
IVAN CHEBUNIN
AHMET MELIH ISIKCI
FIKRET AKAY

AHMET OZGUR AKSAMAN
ALEXANDER GENOW
ALI DUKYANCI

Nat
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
KKTC
TUR
TUR
RUS
RUS
RUS
KKTC
USA
RUS
TUR
RUS
RUS
TUR
RUS
RUS
POL
UKR
KKTC
TUR
RUS
RUS
BLR
KKTC
RUS
RUS
TUR
RUS
NED
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR
KKTC
TUR
RUS
TUR
TUR
TUR
RUS
KKTC

Swim

34:04( 84)
26:31( 24)
30:54( 65)
30:35( 63)
29:58( 53)
34:15( 87)
28:48( 42)
28:38( 40)
27:14( 27)
33:51( 81)
35:19( 95)
31:58( 73)
32:44( 77)
28:32( 39)
34:59( 92)
34:36( 89)
32:21( 74)
36:32(103)
25:37( 16)
34:06( 85)
31:26( 67)
33:52( 82)
34:13( 86)
36:38(104)
27:28( 29)
35:18( 94)
35:34( 98)
32:41( 75)
35:52( 99)
36:50(105)
25:30( 15)
36:26(102)
37:28(108)
28:31( 38)
34:16( 88)
30:35( 62)
33:01( 78)
28:50( 43)
34:38( 90)
29:40( 52)
40:17(116)
30:28( 55)
34:57(91)
37:34(109)
38:50(111)
33:13( 80)
36:05(100)
33:06( 79)
39:27(113)
37:10(106)

T1

01:31
00:54
01:30
00:57
01:16
01:01
00:45
01:01
01:06
00:42
00:46
00:53
02:00
01:02
01:04
00:50
00:42
00:52
00:52
00:52
01:48
01:19
01:33
01:24
00:59
01:20
01:18
00:50
01:37
00:59
00:48
01:28
01:09
01:32
00:58
01:08
01:01
01:03
00:59
01:30
01:02
00:51
01:20
01:10
01:32
01:36
01:22
02:19
01:12
00:50

Bike

1:06:14( 67)
1:07:15( 76)
1:02:10( 21)
1:08:14( 82)
1:03:16( 42)
1:06:21( 70)
1:10:06( 90)
1:04:48( 57)
1:04:12( 51)
1:05:01( 58)
1:05:42( 62)
1:06:42( 73)
1:04:00( 49)
1:10:30( 93)
1:05:43( 63)
1:06:04( 66)
1:08:31( 84)
1:04:32( 55)
1:05:34( 61)
1:04:44( 56)
1:06:34( 72)
1:06:30( 71)
1:10:17( 92)
1:10:14( 91)
1:13:25( 99)
1:05:12( 59)
1:09:42( 89)
1:09:26( 88)
1:13:52(101)
1:08:59( 86)
1:13:30(100)
1:09:01( 87)
1:06:50( 74)
1:20:29(114)
1:06:21( 69)
1:08:10( 81)
1:05:32( 60)
1:11:37( 95)
1:06:15( 68)
1:08:42( 85)
1:07:04( 75)
1:21:25(117)
1:12:47( 97)
1:07:21( 77)
1:15:32(104
1:17:58(110
1:16:57(107
1:16:01(105
1:11:55( 96)
1:16:06(106)

= = = =

T2

00:57
01:03
01:09
00:47
00:57
00:55
00:46
00:55
00:52
00:39
00:55
00:46
02:00
00:55
00:37
00:36
00:52
00:47
01:02
01:00
00:52
01:03
00:40
01:10
00:48
01:10
01:16
00:56
01:02
01:01
01:03
01:21
01:23
00:43
00:49
01:40
01:03
00:42
01:35
01:30
00:54
00:50
01:23
01:16
01:23
01:01
00:46
00:43
01:11
01:02

Run Total

0:42:27( 22) 2:25:11
0:50:28( 67) 2:26:09
0:50:31( 69) 2:26:13
0:45:48( 42) 2:26:18
0:51:03( 75) 2:26:28
0:44:00( 29) 2:26:31
0:46:36( 47) 2:27:00
0:52:43( 81) 2:28:04
0:54:50( 94) 2:28:12
0:48:11( 55) 2:28:23
0:45:53( 43) 2:28:33
0:49:29( 64) 2:29:46
0:49:07( 60) 2:29:51
0:49:11( 61) 2:30:09
0:47:53( 53) 2:30:14
0:48:58( 58) 2:31:03
0:49:16( 62) 2:31:40
0:51:01( 73) 2:33:43
1:01:10(112) 2:34:12
0:54:02( 87) 2:34:42
0:55:06( 95) 2:35:45
0:53:12( 84) 2:35:54
0:50:14( 66) 2:36:55
0:47:38( 52) 2:37:03
0:54:31( 90) 2:37:09
0:54:15( 88) 2:37:14
0:49:29( 65) 2:37:17
0:53:28( 85) 2:37:20
0:45:44( 41) 2:38:07
0:50:31( 68) 2:38:18
0:57:41(102) 2:38:30
0:50:40( 72) 2:38:54
0:52:27( 80) 2:39:15
0:48:17( 56) 2:39:30

0:57:57(103)  2:40:19
0:58:49(105)  2:40:20
1:00:34(110)  2:41:10
1:00:09(109)  2:42:20
0:59:01(107)  2:42:26
1:01:12(113)  2:42:32

0:54:34( 91) 2:43:49
0:50:35( 70) 2:44:07
0:54:28( 89) 2:44:53
0:59:01(106) 2:46:20
0:49:19( 63) 2:46:34
0:53:09( 83) 2:46:55
0:52:45( 82) 2:47:53
0:55:51( 98) 2:47:58
0:55:07( 96) 2:48:49
0:55:33( 97) 2:50:38
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2009 Alanya
ITU Triathlon Premium European Cup
Age Group Men Overall Results

Rank Bib Name Nat Swim T Bike T2 Run Total
101 251 FATIH CENK BUYUK TUR 31:37(70) 01:38 1:19:24(111) 00:42 0:58:05(104) 2:51:25
102 267 MEHMET AKIF ERTURK TUR 39:16(112) 01:42 1:07:27( 79) 01:03 1:03:30(117) 2:52:57
103 222 SELCUK BERTAN TUR 42:57(121) 01:04 1:10:48( 94) 01:28 0:57:31(100) 2:53:46
104 262 OZDEN OZTURAN TUR 30:34( 60) 01:48 1:20:29(113) 01:08 0:59:54(108) 2:53:51
105 286 AYHAN TAMA TUR 32:43(76) 01:31 1:16:57(108) 01:31 1:02:19(115) 2:55:00
106 191 ANDREY KUZNETSOV RUS 35:22(97) 01:22 1:25:28(119) 01:36 0:52:20( 79) 2:56:06
107 207 VLADIMIR SHITOV RUS 42:15(120) 01:49 1:13:17( 98) 02:17 0:57:40(101) 2:57:15
108 236 YANKI KARADAGLI KKTC  36:06(101) 01:11 1:15:28(103) 01:02 1:03:55(118) 2:57:41
109 221 DEVRIM ZUMRUTKAYA TUR 49:11(123) 01:13 1:15:13(102) 01:31 0:51:51( 77) 2:58:56
110 205 HAKKI GUL TUR 40:52(118) 01:46 1:20:37(115) 01:11 0:57:23( 99) 3:01:47
111 256 FATIH BIRDAL TUR 39:32(114) 02:16 1:20:28(112) 01:17 1:00:58(111) 3:04:30
112 283 GENNADY ROZHKOV RUS 37:27(107) 01:08 1:22:40(118) 01:15 1:03:04(116) 3:05:32
113 276 ULAS ONAL TUR 41:34(119) 01:51 1:20:56(116) 01:20 1:01:14(114) 3:06:53
114 163 HALUK AGABEYOGLU TUR 33:59( 83) 01:14 1:40:00(122) 01:57 0:53:29( 86) 3:10:37
115 211 BORIS KRILLOV RUS 40:16(115) 01:16 1:17:49(109) 01:29 1:12:40(119) 3:13:28
DNF 237 MURAT CIFTCI KKTC  35:04( 93) 01:05 0:22:18( 1) n.a. n.a. DNF
DNF 208 SERGEY EMELYANOV RUS 28:55( 44) 01:23 1:02:31( 30) n.a. n.a. DNF
DNF 257 ABDURRAHMAN KALE TUR 27:45( 31) 01:00 1:05:47( 65) 00:47 n.a. DNF
DNF 261 ALIULUS TUR 27:46( 32) 00:41 n.a. n.a. n.a. DNF
DNS 274 FUAT BOZAK TUR n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNS
DNS 303 ONUR FEVZI SAYDAM TUR n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNS
DNS 397 GOKHAN TAMA TUR n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNS
DNS 224 BERLIN ANICIETE USA n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNS
DQF 271 TUNA HANAGASIOGLU TUR 37:47(110) 02:37 1:08:02( 80) 01:10 0:19:48( 1) DQF 2:09:23
DQF 255 ERCUMENT BORA TUR 35:19( 96) 01:13 0:49:38( 2) 01:02 0:54:48( 93) DQF 2:21:58
DQF 285 FERHAT OZGUR TUR 43:51(122) 01:44 1:32:45(121) 01:06 0:46:50( 48) DQF 3:06:14
DQF 220 MEHMET ALI ELGIN TUR 40:32(117) 02:32 1:31:14(120) 01:53 0:52:18( 78) DQF 3:08:26
DQF 291 YILMAZ MIRZANLI TUR n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 3:26:58(120) DQF 3:26:58
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